
NJinPAS Advisory Committee Subgroup Attachment 2 1 of 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

E F H I J K L M N O

Last Name First Name Title Organization Name Address City State Postal 
Code Work Phone Email Address

Anderson Karen Executive Director Northeast Organic Farming Association of 
New Jersey

PO Box 886 Pennington NJ 08534 (609) 737-6848 kanderson@nofanj.org

Caton Richard Executive Director NJ Turfgrass Association 41 Lupton Ave. Woodbury NJ 08906 (856)853-5973; 
fax: 856-853-
1917

Gaventa Edward President New Jersey State Horticultural Society 197 Repaupo Road Logan 
Township

NJ 8085 (856) 467-8028 edgaventa@juno.c
om

Douglen Leonard Executive Director NJ Pest Management Association P.O. Box 24 Livingston NJ 07039-
3605

(800) 524-9942 NJPCAssoc@aol.com 

Drake David WildlifeFaculty/Specialist Rutgers Cooperative Extension 80 Nichol Avenue New 
Brunswick

NJ 08901 (732) 932-8993 drake@rce.rutgers.edu

Frecon Jerome County Agricultural Agent RCE of Gloucester County County Bldg., Delsea Drive Clayton NJ 08312-
1095

(856) 307-6450 frecon@aesop.rutgers.
edu

Hamilton George Specialist in Pest Management RCE Pest Management Office 93 Lipman Drive New 
Brunswick

NJ 08901-
8524

(732) 932-9801 hamilton@aesop.rutge
rs.edu

Hart Stephen Specialist in Weed Science Rutgers Cooperative Extension 126 Lipman Hall; 76 Lipman Drive New 
Brunswick

NJ 08901 (732) 932-9773 hart@aesop.rutgers.ed
u

Hastings Patricia Program Associate- Pest 
Management

RCE Pest Management Office 93 Lipman Drive New 
Brunswick

NJ 08901-
8524

(732) 932-4271 hastings@aesop.rutger
s.edu

Ingerson-Mahar Joseph Vegetable IPM Coordinator RCE Pest Management Office 93 Lipman Drive New 
Brunswick

NJ 08901-
8524

(732) 932-4272 mahar@aesop.rutgers.
edu

Jameson Marcedius Adminstrator NJDEP Pesticide Control Program PO Box 411 Trenton NJ 08625-
0411

(609) 984-2011 Marcedius.Jameson@
dep.state.nj.us

Johnson James County Agricultural Agent RCE of Cumberland County, Exten. 
Education Center

291 Morton Avenue Millville NJ 08332-
9776

(856) 451-2800 jjohnson@aesop.rutger
s.edu

Kent Robert Adminstrator NJDEP Office of Mosquito Control 
Coordination

PO Box 400 Trenton NJ 08625- (609) 292-3649 bob.kent@dep.state.nj.
us

Kluchinski Daniel Chair Rutgers Cooperative Extension Department 
of Agricultural and Resource Management 
Agents

88 Lipman Drive New 
Brunswick

NJ 8901 (732) 932-5000 
x590

kluchinski@aesop.rutg
ers.edu

Masters Tara FIFRA Program Coordinator US EPA Region 2 Raritan Depot - Woodbridge Ave.
2890 Woodbridge Avenue MS-500

Edison NJ 08837-
3679

732-906-6183 masters.tara@epa.gov

Moore Audrey Regional Ag Policy Specialist US EPA Region 2 Raritan Depot - Woodbridge Ave.
2890 Woodbridge Avenue

Edison NJ 08837-
3679

(732) 906-6809 moore.audrey@epa.go
v
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Nieuwenhuis Richard President NJ Farm Bureau 168 West State St. Trenton NJ 08608- (609) 393-7163 richn@njfb.org

Nitzsche Peter County Agricultural Agent RCE of Morris County P.O.Box 900-Court House Morristown NJ 07963-
0900

(973) 285-8307 nitzsche@aesop.rutger
s.edu

Nogaki Jane Pesticide Program Coordinator NJ Environmental Federation 223 Park Ave. Marlton NJ 08053- (856) 767-1110 janogaki@eticomm.net

Nordstrom Carl Executive Director New Jersey Nursery and Landscape 
Association (NJNLA) 

605 Farnsworth Ave. Bordentown NJ 08505- (609) 291-7070 njnla1@aol.com 

Polk Dean Statewide IPM Agent - Fruit Rutgers Fruit Research and Extension 
Center

282 Route 539 Cream 
Ridge

NJ 08514-
9634

(609) 758-7311 polk@aesop.rutgers.ed
u

Schiffhauer Daniel Agricultural Specialist Ocean Spray Cranberries, Incorporated PO Box 513; Route 563 Chatsworth NJ 08019 (609) 894-0683 dschiffhauer@oceansp
ray.com

Schmidt Roderic Representative New Jersey Mosquito Control Association 200 Parsonage Rd. Edison NJ 08837- (732) 549-0665 midmosq@verizonesg.
net

Schulze Carl Director, Division of Plant Industry New Jersey Department of Agriculture; 
Division of Plant Industry

John Fitch Plaza; PO Box 330 Trenton NJ 08625-
0330

(609) 292-5441 carl.schulze@ag.state.
nj.us

Shearer Peter Specialist in Tree Fruit Entomology Rutgers Agricultural Research and 
Extension Center

121 Northville Road Bridgeton NJ 08302-
5919

(856) 455-
3100x4110

shearer@aesop.rutger
s.edu

Silcox, Ph.D. Charles Technical Manager - Turf & 
Ornamentals

DuPont Crop Protection; Global Product 
Development; Professional Products

P.O. Box 80705; Chestnut Run Plaza; 
Laurel Run, Room 1N36

Wilmington DE 19880-
0705

302-999-5953 charles.a.silcox@usa.d
upont.com

Tietjen William County Agricultural Agent RCE of Warren County 165 County Road, 519 S. Belvidere NJ 07823-
1949

(908) 475-6505 tietjen@aesop.rutgers.
edu

Traino Philip Secretary Vegetable Growers' Association of New 
Jersey, Inc.

377 North Locust Ave. Marlton NJ 08053 (856) 985-4382

VanVranken Richard County Agricultural Agent RCE of Atlantic County 6260 Old Harding Highway Mays 
Landing

NJ 08830-
1533

(609) 625-0056 VanVranken@aesop.r
utgers.edu

Vodak Mark Specialist in Forestry Rutgers Cooperative Extension 80 Nichol Ave. New 
Brunswick

NJ 08901-
8524

(732) 932-8993 vodak@aesop.rutgers.
edu

Waters Ann Outreach Coordinator NJDEP Pesticide Control Program PO Box 411 Trenton NJ 08625-
0411

(609) 984-5014 ann.waters@dep.state.
nj.us
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